

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia **Master Agreement**

Order Date: 2018-06-11

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS!
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16G Procurement Folder: 236494 Document Name: Change Order 2 - STATEWIDE CONTRACT TEMP16G Reason for Modification: Document Description: TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES (Original PF: 211609) CHANGE ORDER NO. 2- To renew the contract under the same terms and conditions. Effective 7/15/18 through 7/14/19 Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement Buyer Name: Heather D Bundrage Telephone: (304) 558-2566 Email: heather.d.bundrage@wv.gov Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2016-07-15 Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2019-07-14

Vendor Customer Code: 000000208792

MANPOWER OF WV INC

528 5TH AVE

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Requestor Name: Charles D Barnette Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2566

Requestor Email: charles.d.barnette@wv.gov

HUNTINGTON

WV 25701

US

Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 525-0391

Extension: 1007

Discount Percentage: 0.0000 Discount Days: 0

ALL STATE AGENCIES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City

WV 99999

No City

WV 99999

US

US

AGENCY COPY

Total Order Amount

Open End

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

Page:

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

Beverly Toler **ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE**

Date Printed: Jun 11, 2018

Order Number: TEMP16G

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

Extended Description:

Change Order No. 2 - Issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including authorized change orders.

Effective Date of Renewal: July 15, 2018 through July 14, 2019.

Renewals remaining: 1

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	11-14	
1	80111613			Unit	Unit Pric
<u> -</u> -				HOUR	\$0.00000
	Service FIGHT 3	Service To			
Comm	adity Line Description:	TEMPORARY ENDLOYER			

Commodity Line Description: TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE SERVICES

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Jun 11, 2018 Order Number: TEMP16G Page: 2 FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
TEMP16G	Pending	TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES	of 3
		(Original PF: 211609)	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions



JOHN A. MYERS
CABINET SECRETARY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 W. MICHAEL SHEETS
DIRECTOR

Zach Treister Manpower of WV, Inc. 503 Pennsylvania Ave. Charleston, WV 25302

April 13, 2018

Subject: Contract# TEMP16G- Statewide Contract for Temporary Staffing Services

Dear Zach Treister.

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The renewal dates are July 15, 2018 through July 14, 2019. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed and dated.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Heather Bundrage

Buyer .

Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Name/Signature

Vara)

Title

PHONE: (304) 558-2306 FAX: (304) 558-4115

WVPurchasing.gov

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

AC	ORD
-	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 02/23/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed, if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed, if certificate does not conferrights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement, a statement on this

State of the advintage noight in lieu of soci	endorsemential.				
PRODUCER Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. Milwaukee WI Office 10700 Research Drive	CONTACT (800) 363-7122 (AC No. Ext): (800) 363-011	05			
Suite 450 Milwaukee wi 53226 usa	-MAN. ACORESS.				
NSURED	Insurer(s) affording coverage	NAIC #			
DTS Systems Inc dba Manpower of WV, Inc	AVSURERA: Federal Insurance Company	20281			
528 5th Avenue	INSURER 9:				
Huntington WV 25701 USA	INSURER C:				
	INSURER D:				
	INSURER E:				
COVERAGES CEPTICICATE NUMBER: 576779377	INSURER F.				
	21 PEVISION NUMBER.				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAN INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OF MAY DEPTAIN THE INSURANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	TETIOIOTI ROMBER.	CY PERIOD			

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

1,16	ïL.	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADD		POLICY NUMBER	I POLICY SEE	T DESCRIPTION	LIMIUS SHOW	n are as requested
TA.	TX	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	I BROK	1 1440	35207790	(MMATCATTY)	10-64 BC		
	\vdash	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				03/01/2010	03/01/2019	DOLL DOCUMENTE	\$1,000,000
	\vdash	I OCER		1				PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000
	-	 						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000
	G	EN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	Г	POLICY PRO- X LOC					i	GENERALAGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
		OTHER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$1,000,000
A	A	JTOMOBILE LIABILITY	-		73508789	07 (07 1001 0			
	L				13300103	03/01/2018	03/01/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	H	ANYAUTO SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY ('Per person)	
1	-	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	Ľ	MIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Par. accident)	
A	×	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			79850970				
	Ľ				79000970	03/01/2018	03/01/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$25,000,000
	⊢	TO THE WAY THE TOP				1		AGGREGATE	\$25,000,000
 	Like	DED RETENTION ORKERS COMPENSATION AND							
	E	IPLOYERS' LIABILITY	- 1					PER STATUTE OTH-	
	OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED?		NIA	ŀ			Ì	E L EACH ACCIDENT	
H	117	andatory in NH) ves, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	l			i .		E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	
	DE	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	
	1-(1	isc tran cyg			35207790 Crime	03/01/2018	03/01/2019	Employee Theft	\$2,000,000
DEGG					SIR applies per policy ter	s & condit	10hs	Client Coverage Third Party Dishone:	Included Included
DESC	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attacked if more space in required)								
							•	•	

CERTIFI	CATE	HOL	DED

CANCELLATION

Attention: Heather Bundrage WV Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Aon Rish Services Contral Inc

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD